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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 39 Fem., 50m Espalda ABSOLUTA
22/02/2026 - 16:45 Resultados
MMA 18 30.44 LUCIA MEDIAVILLA, CARRO Palma de Mallorca 02/04/2023
MMA 17 30.69 BLANCA SOTO, MARFULL CADIZ 13/04/2007
MMA 16 30.37 RODRIGUEZ MIGUÉLEZ, NEREA PONTEVEDRA 13/02/2026
MMA 15 30.14 RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, NEREA Gijón 17/05/2025
MMA 14 30.25 NEREA RODRIGUEZ, MIGUELEZ Sabadell 21/07/2024
RA 29.88 NOELIA PEREZ, MARTIN MADRID 01/04/2011
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 32.14 583
2. GONZALEZ SAÑUDO, Daniela 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 32.58 560
3. CARAZO GARCIA, Clara 10 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 32.91 543
4. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Sara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 33.46 517
5. CARRANZA TABARES, Julia 10 C.D. Parquesol 34.52 471
6. ONDICOL MAYORDOMO, Irene 10 C.N. Palencia 39.63 311
7. TORRES GARZON, Virginia 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 41.68 267
8. MARTINEZ PUEBLA, Nonia 10 N. Casa De Asturias 42.75 248
9. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Ruth 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 42.80 247

10. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, Ainara 10 N. Casa De Asturias 43.30 238
11. RODRIGUES GRIJALBO, Henar 10 C.N. Palencia 43.85 229
12. GARCIA GONZALEZ, Carla 10 N. Casa De Asturias 45.05 211
13. ESTRADA RODRIGUEZ, Gabriela 10 C.N. Palencia 45.23 209
14. ACERA BARRIOS, Beatriz 10 C.D. Parquesol 47.13 185
15. CAMPELO DIEZ, Elisa 10 CD Acuatico Leon 47.30 183

17 años

1. GARCIA CARRERA, Paula 09 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 36.45 400
2. MARTIN DAVILA, Leyre 09 N. Casa De Asturias 38.34 343
3. CURIEL FERNANDEZ, Zoe 09 C.N. Palencia 40.42 293

18 años

1. ANTOLIN SANTIAGO, Daniela 08 C.N. Palencia 37.35 371
2. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 37.65 363
3. VICENTE ALFONSO, Lucia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 38.29 345
4. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Marta 08 C.D. Parquesol 39.37 317

Baja GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada

ABSOLUTA

1. CACHAPERIN PAZ, Paula 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 31.71 607
2. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 32.14 583
3. PRADANOS ANTOLIN, Clara 11 C.N. Palencia 32.23 578
4. CALLEJA KAMPEN, Carla 12 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 32.33 573
5. GONZALEZ SAÑUDO, Daniela 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 32.58 560
6. CARAZO GARCIA, Clara 10 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 32.91 543
7. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Sara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 33.46 517
8. TARODO FERNANDEZ, Maria 11 N. Casa De Asturias 33.58 511
9. SALAS ALVAREZ, Ines 11 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 34.27 481

10. CARRANZA TABARES, Julia 10 C.D. Parquesol 34.52 471
11. ABAD JIMENEZ, Angela 02 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 35.22 443
12. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Leyre 07 C.N. Palencia 36.05 413
13. VALCARCEL MACHO, Alba 07 C.N. Palencia 36.22 407
14. GARCIA CARRERA, Paula 09 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 36.45 400
15. CAMINERO QUIJANO, Lola 12 C.N. Palencia 36.90 385
16. ANTOLIN SANTIAGO, Daniela 08 C.N. Palencia 37.35 371
17. GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Manuela 11 CD Acuatico Leon 37.60 364
18. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Victoria 12 C.D. Parquesol 37.64 363
19. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 37.65 363
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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 39, Fem., 50m Espalda, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

20. JIMENEZ MOÑIVAS, Ainhoa 11 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 37.86 357
21. CARRILLO VIAN, Sofia 11 C.N. Palencia 38.20 347
22. VICENTE ALFONSO, Lucia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 38.29 345
23. LISNIC BUCATARU, Sofia 11 C.N. Palencia 38.30 344
24. VEGA VAZQUEZ, Jimena 12 N. Casa De Asturias 38.33 344
25. MARTIN DAVILA, Leyre 09 N. Casa De Asturias 38.34 343
26. CANTERA PUERTAS, Manuela 12 C.N. Palencia 38.54 338
27. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Marta 08 C.D. Parquesol 39.37 317
28. ONDICOL MAYORDOMO, Irene 10 C.N. Palencia 39.63 311
29. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Laura 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 40.14 299
30. CURIEL FERNANDEZ, Zoe 09 C.N. Palencia 40.42 293
31. GARCIA DEL BIEN, Celia 12 C.Acuatico Salamanca 40.65 288
32. GOMEZ MARTIN, Aitana 11 Casino De La Union 41.04 280
33. MARTIN DAVILA, Aitana 06 N. Casa De Asturias 41.27 275
34. MUÑIZ GARCÍA, Julia 12 N. Casa De Asturias 41.31 274
35. TORRES GARZON, Virginia 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 41.68 267
36. LOPES SANCHEZ, Nerea 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 42.23 257
37. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Vera 11 C.D. Parquesol 42.28 256
38. MENDEZ PUENTE, Goya 12 C.Acuatico Salamanca 42.38 254
39. ARGUELLO GONZALEZ, Jimena 07 N. Casa De Asturias 42.56 251
40. MARTINEZ PUEBLA, Nonia 10 N. Casa De Asturias 42.75 248
41. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Ruth 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 42.80 247
42. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, Ainara 10 N. Casa De Asturias 43.30 238
43. DIEZ RODRIGUEZ, Laura 98 N. Casa De Asturias 43.32 238
44. RODRIGUES GRIJALBO, Henar 10 C.N. Palencia 43.85 229
45. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Andrea 07 N. Casa De Asturias 44.35 222
46. ALONSO SAEZ, Lidia 11 C.Acuatico Salamanca 45.04 212
47. GARCIA GONZALEZ, Carla 10 N. Casa De Asturias 45.05 211
48. ESTRADA RODRIGUEZ, Gabriela 10 C.N. Palencia 45.23 209
49. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Andrea 11 N. Casa De Asturias 45.52 205
50. FERNANDEZ AGUIRREZABAL, Gala 12 N. Casa De Asturias 46.21 196
51. ACERA BARRIOS, Beatriz 10 C.D. Parquesol 47.13 185
52. CAMPELO DIEZ, Elisa 10 CD Acuatico Leon 47.30 183

Baja PARRA YENNY, Ana Paula 11 C.Acuatico Salamanca
Baja GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada
Baja PALOMO RINCON, Valeria 12 Casino De La Union


